Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1071786

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	Sec TwpS. R East West
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:	+ Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Worko	ver Field Name:
Oil       WSW       SWD         Gas       D&A       ENHR         OG       GSW         CM (Coal Bed Methane)         Cathodic       Other (Core, Expl., etc.):         If Workover/Re-entry:       Old Well Info as follows:         Operator:	If yes, show depth set: Feet         If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:         feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Deepening       Re-perf.       Conv. to ENHR       C         Plug Back       Conv. to GSW       C	Conv. to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Commingled     Permit #:       Dual Completion     Permit #:       SWD     Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
ENHR         Permit #:           GSW         Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Quarter       Sec.       Twp.       S. R.       East       West         on Date       County:       Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1071786
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTOLICTIONS. Chow important tapa of formations panetrated Da	tail all aaraa Bapart all f	inal agnice of drill stome tests giving interval tested, time test

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No	L	Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum			
Samples Sent to Geo	,	Yes No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment of	on this well?		Yes	No (If No, skip	o questions 2 an	ad 3)
Does the volume of the t	otal base fluid of the hyd	raulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons?	? Yes	No (If No, skip	o question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted to the chemical o	disclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three o	of the ACO-1)
			- 0-+/T=	Asid Eve	stura Chat Comanti	0 D	

Shots Per Foot				Each Interval Perforated	pe			of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:	: Packe	er At:	Liner F	Run:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	<b>}</b> .	Producing Method:	nping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
				,					
DISPOSITIO	ON OF C	BAS:		_				PRODUCTION IN	FERVAL:
Vented Sold		Used on Lease		Open Hole Perf.	Uually (Submit)	/ Comp. 4 <i>CO-5</i> )	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Sub	bmit ACC	D-18.)		Other (Specify)	1		()		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name	Vohs B 11
Doc ID	1071786

All Electric Logs Run

Microresistivity Log
Dual Compensated Porosity Log
Dual Induction Log
Sonic Cement Bond Log

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Landmark Resources, Inc.
Well Name	Vohs B 11
Doc ID	1071786

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhydrite Top	1437	638
Anhydrite Base	1476	599
Topeka	3010	-935
Heebner Shale	3226	-1151
Toronto	3247	-1172
LKC	3267	-1192
ВКС	3496	-1421
Simpson Sand	3552	-1477
Arbuckle	3582	-1507

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

February 08, 2012

Jeff Wood Landmark Resources, Inc. 1616 S VOSS RD STE 150 HOUSTON, TX 77057-2641

Re: ACO1 API 15-163-23988-00-00 Vohs B 11 NW/4 Sec.13-10S-19W Rooks County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Jeff Wood

## OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

24 S. Lincoln Street P.O. Box 31 Russell, KS 67665-2906

(817) 546-7282 Voice: (817) 246-3361 Fax:

Bill To:

ST #150

# PAID NOV 01 2011 355

## JVOICE

Invoice Number: 129000 Invoice Date: Oct 19, 2011 1 Page:

Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-5975804

Landmark Resources, Inc. 1616 S. Voss Houston, TX 77057-1264

APPROVED OCT 3 1 ENT'D

		Payment T	erms
	Well Name/# or Customer P.O.	Net 30 D	
Customer ID	Vohs# B-11	Service Date	Due Date
Land	Camp Location	Oct 19, 2011	11/18/11
Job Location	Russell		Amount
KS2-02	Description	Unit Price	2 225 00
Quantity Item		19.00	1 246 00
175.00 MAT	ASC	0.89	402 30
1,400.00 MAT	Gilsonite	2.70	550.00
149.00 MAT	Flo Seal	1.10	c 162 50
500.00 MAT	WFR-2	14.50	1 282 50
425.00 MAT	Class A Lightweight	2.25	0 021 50
570.00 SER	Handling	62.70	2,821.00
45.00 SER	Mileage	2,225.00	0
1.00 SER	Production String	7.0	0 315.00
45.00 SER	Heavy Vehicle Mileage	4.0	0 180.00
45.00 SER	Light Vehicle Mileage	2,605.0	0 2,605.00
	5 1/2 DV Tool	236.0	708 00
1.00 EQP 3.00 EQP	5 1/2 Baskets	34.0	100 00
	5 1/2 Centralizers	245.0	245 00
12.00 EQP	5 1/2 AFU Float Shoe	243.0	
1.00 EQP			
1.00 CEMENTER 1.00 OPER ASSI			
		· · ·	
1.00 OPER ASSI		23:481:86+	
Discould 1.00 OPER ASSIS		5.490.11-	
T N	000		
		17:971.75**	
<u></u>	Subtotal		22,475.80
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAY	ABLE		986.06
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DAT	EOF		23,461.86
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARG THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUN		1	
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUN	T OF		23,461.86
	TOTAL		
\$ 5490.11			
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFO	DRE /		
Nov 13, 2011			

Tedeler ter	).# 20-5975804 SERVICE POINT:
P.O. BOX 31	Pressell_
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
19/19/ ISEC. TWP. RANOL	ALLEDOUT ON LOCATION Sill A- 4100 A.
FILLEN IN IN FILL	11 EL ADE COUNTY STATE
111 18 MILL IN LOCATION PIGIN	wille 5 to AMRA Rooki KS
OR(NEW) Circle one) 51/2 W N	Jinte
	OWNER
NTRACTOR Murdes Avilling R: #/6	Unitext
PEOFJOB Production OTTIN	CEMENT
LESIZE STE I.D.	AMOUNT ORDERED 175 ASC & the Kounter
SINU SIZE OF C	SKr 32.601 14 #17-1. 425 624. 62.6-1 24.451.
BING SIZE DEPTH	425 644 61.000 49. 500 Gel WFR-2
DEPTH 1439.07	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
MINIMUM	COMMON
EAS LINE SHOE JUINT 20	GEL@
EMENT LEFT IN CSG26 '	(0)
RFS	ASC 175 @ 17,00 372-
SPLACEMENT 87, 58 84	Gilsonike 1406 @ 187 1246,00
EQUIPMENT 39,28287	Flo Stal 149" @ 2110 TOURS
	- WFR-2 500 Gel @ 1/10 330,00
JMPTRUCK CEMENTER Chane	- (11° G 14 m 6/62,5
409 HELPER Tould	- <u>Life (42)</u>
ULK TRUCK	C
DRIVER Nick	@
BULKTRUCK	- HANDLING 570 @ 2.25 /282,5
473 DRIVER Mark	MILEAGE INSICIATE
	TOTAL
	1. 589
REMARKS:	15, 789,
01 111 m. 1. K. 11/00 3680'	15,784,
Pat the Boster Bettle 3650'	15,784,
lat the Boster Battle 3670' Can Pipe to Ditton Fest Circulation Mined 500 Gol art- R. 2. Miped	SERVICE
lat the 30 slee Bettle 36 FO' law Pipe to Ditton Fit Cinculative Mixed 500 Got ant-le. 2. Miped 175 St. Shut down Washed pump P	<ul> <li>J5-787,</li> <li>SERVICE</li> <li>DEPTH OF JOB</li></ul>
Pat the 30 ster Bettle 36 FO' Ran Pipe to Ditton Feet Circulation Mixed 500 Gol autole: 2. Miped 175 Sky Shut down Washed pump P ( inc. Displaced 57.55 66)	DEPTH OF JOB
lat the Boster Bettle 3650 Rai Pipe to Ditton Kit Circulation Mixed 500 Gol astale 2: Miped 1755k, Shut down Washed pump P Circu Displaced SISE 661 Canded Plus & 1200psi Released For I Hald Danaed Port Opened	DEPTH OF JOB     DEPTH OF JOB       PUMP TRUCK CHARGE     22/257       EXTRA FOOTAGE     @       MILEAGE     4/5     @
Cat Hole 30 Sec Battle 36 FO Can Pipe to Ditton Kit Cinculative 1914 Soo Get ast-Re. 2. Miped 1755 Sky, Shut down Washed pump P Cince Displaced 375 & 661 Canded Plue 1200 psi Released Float Held. Disposed Dort Opence Float Held. Disposed Dort Opence	J=78%       SERVICE       DEPTH OF JOB       PUMP TRUCK CHARGE       EXTRA FOOTAGE       @       MILEAGE       95       @       MANIFOLD
lat Hole 30 sler Belle 36 FO and Pipe to Differ Kit Circulative Mixed 500 Gol autole 2: Miped 175 Ski, Shut down Washed pump P Circu Displaced 875 F 661 Canded Play a 1700 psi Released Flash Hold. Disped Dort Opence	J=78%       SERVICE       DEPTH OF JOB       PUMP TRUCK CHARGE       EXTRA FOOTAGE       @       MILEAGE       95       @       MANIFOLD
lat Hole 30 slee Beddlee 36 40 Can Pipe to B. How Est Circulative 175 Sky, Shut does Washed pump to Circu Displaced S258 661 Canded Ale & 1700 ps; Released Float Held, Displet Dart Opener PV Tool & 1000 ps; Mixed 395 SKI do to Circulate Concert; Polossed (10501 OV Tool & 2000ps; Polossed (10501 OV Tool & 2000ps; Polossed (10501 OV Tool & 2000ps; Polossed	J=78%       SERVICE       DEPTH OF JOB       PUMP TRUCK CHARGE       EXTRA FOOTAGE       @       MILEAGE       95       @       MANIFOLD
lat the Boster Bettle 360 Pari Pipe to Bitton Est Circulative 1755k, Shut down Washed pump to Circul Pipe 1700 ps; Released Float Held. Dispert Dart Opener PV Pool & 1000 ps; Mixed 395 SKS Consel OV Tool & 2000ps; Pelessed (10501 OV Tool & 2000ps; Pelessed Held,	Image: Service       Image: Service         Image: Depth of JOB
Cat the Boster Bettle 3650 Can Pipe to Bitton Est Circulative Mixed 500 Get autole 2: Miped 1755k, Shut down Washed pump to Circu Displaced SISE 661 Canded Play a 1700 ps; Released Float Held, Dispert Dart Opener PV Tool & 1000 ps; Mixed 395 SKS do to Circulate Concents (Josed OV Tool & 2000 ps; Polessed (Josed OV Tool & 2000 ps; Held,	Image: Service       Image: Service         Image: Depth of JOB
Cat the Boster Bettle 3650 Can Pipe to Bitton Est Circulative Mixed 500 Get autole 2: Miped 1755k, Shut down Washed pump to Circu Displaced SISE 661 Canded Play a 1700 ps; Released Float Held, Dispert Dart Opener PV Tool & 1000 ps; Mixed 395 SKS do to Circulate Concents (Josed OV Tool & 2000 ps; Polessed (Josed OV Tool & 2000 ps; Held,	Image: Service       15,78%         DEPTH OF JOB
Cat Hole 30 sler Bettle 36 FO Can Pipe to B. How Kit Circulative 1) xed 500 Get autole 2: Miped 1) xed 500 Get autole 2: Miped 1) yes but down Washed pump P Circulat Big a 1200 ps; Released PV Pool C 1000 ps; Mixed 395 ski do to Circulate Comants Closed OV tool & 2000 ps; Polossed Closed OV tool & 2000 ps; Polossed STREET	J=789,         SERVICE         DEPTH OF JOB
Cat Hole 30 sler Belle 36 FO Can Pipe to Differ Kit Circulative 1755k, Shit down Washed pump P Circulation Displaced STOF 661 Canded Plug & 1200 psi Released PV Pool C 1000 psi Miral 395 ski do to Circulate Comanto Closed OV Tool & 2000 psi Held, Charge TO: LONDIMARK Resources STREET	Image: Service       Image: Service         Image: Depth of JOB
Cat Hole 30 sler Belle 36 FO Can Pipe to Differ Kit Circulative 1755k, Shit down Washed pump P Circulation Displaced STOF 661 Canded Plug & 1200 psi Released PV Pool C 1000 psi Miral 395 ski do to Circulate Comanto Closed OV Tool & 2000 psi Held, Charge TO: LONDIMARK Resources STREET	$ \begin{array}{c}                                     $
Cat Hole 30 sler Bettle 36 FO Can Pipe to B. How Kit Circulative 1) xed 500 Gol antele 2: Miped 1) xed 500 Gol antele 2: Miped 1) xed 500 Gol antele 2: Miped Candad Phy e 1200 psi Released Float Beld. Dropped Dort Opened PV Tool C 1000 psi Mixed 395 SKI do to Circulate Comante Closed OV tool & 2000 psi Held Charge TO: Londmark Resources STREET	$ \begin{array}{c}                                     $
Pat Hole 30 Sec Battle 36 FO Pain Pipe to B. How Kit Circulative 175556, Shit down Washed pump P Circu Displaced 3755 661 Candral Plus 1200 psi Released PV Tool C 1000 psi Miral 395 5KI Cased OV Tool C 2000psi Polessed Classed OV Tool C 2000psi Polessed Classed OV Tool C 2000psi Polessed Charge TO: Londmark Resources STREET	$ \begin{array}{c}                                     $
Cat the Boster Bettle 3640 Rai Pipe to Bitton Kit Circulation 17558, Shut down Washed pumper Condent Play & 1700psi Released Plant Play & 1700psi Released Plant Hold Drypert Dort Openner PV Pool & 1000 Pi, Mixed 395 5/51 Cosed OV Tool & 2000psi Released Clased OV Tool & 2000psi Released Clased OV Tool & 2000psi Released Clased OV Tool & 2000psi Released STREET CITYSTATEZIP	$ \begin{array}{c}                                     $
Cat Hole 30 sler Beddlee 36 FO Can Pipe to Differ Est Cinculation 175 SK, Shuf down Washed pumper Conce Diplaced 375 F 661 Candral Play & 1700 pri Released PV Pool & 1000 Pri Mixed 395 SKI do t Circolate Concent Closed OV Tool & 2000 pri Held Charge TO: Londmark Resources STREET CITY STATE ZIP Thanks To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	$\begin{array}{c c} & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &$
Cat the Boster Settles 3640 Read Pipe to Ditter Est Circulation 12551, Shut down Washed pump P Control Displaced SISE 661 Candral Play & 1200psi Released Plast Held. Dispert Port Opener Plast Held. Dispert Port Opener Clased Of Test & Doopsi Released Clased Of Test & Doopsi Released To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	$\begin{array}{c c} & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &$
Charles Boster Schlie 3640 Charles Post to Bitter Est Circulative 1255k, Shut down Washed pump to Charles Displaced S255 661 Candral Play of 1200 ps; Released Plast Hold. Dispect Port Opener Plast Hold. Dispect Port Opener Closed Of Tool & Doops: Polessed Closed Of Tool	$\begin{array}{c c} & & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\ & & \\$
Cat the Boster Schlee 3640 Can Pipe to Ditto Ket Cinculative (1) State 500 Get autology: Miped (1) State 500 Get autology: Miped (1) State Score Contract Der Pipe Candral Pilo O Tool State Opener PV Tool C 1000 Pi, Mixed 395 State Classed OV Tool C 2000ps: Polossed Classed OV Tool C 2000ps: Polossed To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $
Charles Contenting Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent centering equipment Content for the content of	$\begin{array}{c c} & & & & \\ & & & \\ \hline \\ \hline \\ \hline \\ \hline \\ \hline \\ \hline$

PRINTED NAME ALLAN WALKER	DISCOUNT 20 S.	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS		
SIGNATURE _ AM Dalker			en andere and	
			L. AN CALL	



24 S. Lincoln Street P.O. Box 31 Russell, KS 67665-2906

(817) 546-7282 Voice:

(817) 246-3361 Fax:

### Bill To:

Landmark Resources, Inc. 1616 S. Voss ST #150 Houston, TX 77057-1264 INVOICE Invoice Number: 128907 Invoice Date: Oct 12, 2011 1 Page:

Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-5975804

Customerid	e# or Customer P.O.	AND		
			Net 30 Day	
land	Vohs#B-11	Se	ervice Date	Due Date
Job Location C	Camp Location	Will all the strengtheness and the state of	ct 12, 2011	11/11/11
KS2-01	Russell			Amount
	Description		Unit Price	2,437.50
Quantity Item Class A Commo	And the second		16.25	63.75
150.00		1.1	21.25	291.00
5.00			58.20	355.50
5.00 MAI	$i_{1} = i_{2} = \delta$		2.25	782.10
100.00 OLIX			17.38	1,125.00
45.00 SER Mileage	~		1,125.00	1,125.00
1.00 SER Cement Surfac			7.00	
45.00 SER Heavy Vehicle			4.00	180.00
45.00 SER Light Vehicle M				
1 00 CEMENTER Glenn Ginther				
1 00 OPER ASSIST Woody O'Neil				
1.00 OPER ASSIST Nicholas Willia	ams			
1.00				
.*		म् ग्राम् २७६-२०१		
1				
- ANIN I				
Dipcim				
VDiSCOUNT			A start and the	
				5,549.85
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE	ubtotal			175.91
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF	ales Tax			5,725.76
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED	otal Invoice Amount			
THEREAFTER, IF ACCOUNT IS	ayment/Credit Applied			5 725 76
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF	DTAL			5,725.76
\$ 1493 0				-1493 4,232
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE				1177'
Nov 6, 2011				4,200

### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038316

	Federa	Tax I.D.# 20-5975804			
KEMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, K	ANSAS 67665		SER	VICE POINT:	Ks-
DATE 10-12-201 SEC.	3 10 S 196	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 9:00 PM STATE
LEASE VOAS WELL	#B-11 LOCATION P)	ainville 35	W & S.	MOR'S	KANKAS
OLD OR REID Circle one	:)				
CONTRACTOR MURE TYPE OF JOB Cement HOLE SIZE /2 1/4 CASING SIZE 9 5/8 TUBING SIZE No 2 DRILL PIPE	IN DRG - Rig # 14 SURFICE T.D. 230 DEPTH 219 W DEPTH DEPTH DEPTH	OWNER CEMENT AMOUNT OI	DEREU 10	O ex Con GeL	N
TOOL PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	DEPTH MINIMUM SHOE JOINT	COMMONPOZMIXGEL	150	@ <u>/6.25</u> _@ _@ <i>21.25</i> ^	2437,50

GEL CHLORIDE

ASC.

5

HANDLING\_15F

MILEAGE \_ 11 /SIG

DISCOUNT

@ 58,20

@

@ @ @

0

@ @

@

@

@ @ 7.00

@

SERVICE

@ 2.25

291,00

355750

782.16

1125,00

315700

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

TOTAL 3929,85

PERF			ł	2 mol
DISP	LACEMEN	T	1	2. /BBL
		EQU	IPMENT	/
PUM	PTRUCK	CEMENTI	ER GILEN	И
#	417	HELPER	WOODY	
BUL	K TRUĊK		/	
	378	DRIVER	Nick	
#	~10			
	K TRUCK			

**REMARKS:** 

DRIVER

#

	REMARNS:			
CetQd	19 Rectieved	CIRCULATION	ST '	SE
d mixed Displace	130 SX COM 13 /BBL H20 H3 Cemom HACP	of Shu T IM	DEPTH OF JOB	HARGE
	·····	HAAR'S	MILEAGE MANIFOLD	
CHARGE TO:	andmark Res	CURCES INC.	CUL	45
CITY	STATE	ZIP	. PI	.UG & FI

cur 45	_@		180,00
202 70			
	т	OTAL	1620100
PLUG & FLOAT	r equi	PMEN	r
	@		
	@		
	@		
	@		
	Т	OTAL	
		•	
SALES TAX (If Any)		~	

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE And like	 į	Ĩ
		~

Rig #: Rig Type: Spud Date: TD Date: Rig Release:	IUD ROTARY 9/28/2011 10/18/2011		Time: Time: Time:	3:34 PM 4:45 AM	
K.B. Elevation K.B. to Ground			d Elevation:	2070.00ft	
	NOT	ES			
	DST #1 T	OPEKA			
	DRILL STEM TES	T REPOF	RT		
RILOBITE	Landmark Resources INC,		13 -10-	19w Rooks KS	
ESTING, INC	1616 S. Voss RD, STE 150		Vons "	B'' #11	
	Houston TX, 77057 + 2641		Job Ticke	t: 44658 DST#:	1
	ATTN: Jeff Lawler		Test Star	t: 2011.10.15 @ 15:32:00	
Total Depth: 3054.00 ft (KB) (TV	e Condition: Good	2011.10.15 21:59:30	Test Type Tester: Unit No: Reference Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	Cody Bloedorn 38 e Elevations: 2075.0 2070.0 KB to GR/CF: 5.0 8000.0 2011.10.1 2011.10.15 @ 16:57:5	0 ft (KB) 0 ft (CF) 0 ft 0 psig 5 0
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF- B.O.B. ir 45 - ISI- No blow 30 - FF- B.O.B. 60 - FSI- No blo	back n 26 Min				
8528 Pressure vs.	8520 Temperature	Time	Pressure Te	MINING SURE SUMMARY	
1250 1000	Perifyee and         100           95         96           Def Shake0         85	(Min.) 0 21 30 74 75	1430.13 79.55 97.08 1033.41 103.17	Initial Hydro-static           97.02         Open To Flow(1)           97.68         Shut-In(1)           99.89         End Shut-In(1)           99.02         Open To Flow(2)           Open To Shut In(2)         Shut In(2)	
1790	75	75 105 165 166	852.49 1	98.82 Shut-In(2) 00.72 End Shut-In(2) 01.01 Final Hydro-static	
250 0 0 15 Sal Oci 2011 15 Sal Oci 2011					
0 15 Sal Oci 2011 15 Sal Oci 2011 15 Sal Oci 2011 15 Sal Oci 2011	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			Gas Rates	
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			Gas Rates Choke(inches) Pressure (psig)	Gas Rate(Mcf/d)

50.00	WW, Oil scum, 10%w, 90					
	ing log	 			Printed: 2011.10.1	5 @ 23:01:51
Trilobite Test	ng, inc					
		DST #2 P	RBUCKLE			
		DRILL STEM TE	ST REPOR	RT		
	RILOBITE	Landmark Resources Inc			0-19w Rooks,	KS
	ESTING , INC.	1616 S. Voss RD, STE 150		Von	s ''B'' #11	
		Houston, TX 77057 + 2641			cket: 44659	DST#:2
AND AND		ATTN: Jeff Lawler		Test S	Start: 2011.10.17 (	@ 13:41:00
GENERAL I	NFORMATION:					
Formation: Deviated:	<b>Arbuckle</b> No Whipstock:	ft (KB)		Test T		nal Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Open	ed: 15:34:40			Teste Unit N		dorn
Time Test Ende		588.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refer	ence Elevations:	2075.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth:	3588.00 ft (KB) (T	VD)			KB to GR/CF:	2070.00 ft (CF) 5.00 ft
Hole Diameter:	7.88 inches Ho	le Condition: Good				
Serial #: 8		@ 3565.00 ft (KB)		Capacity:		8000.00 psig
Press@RunDep Start Date:	oth: 625.88 psig 2011.10.17	End Date:	2011.10.17	Last Calib.		2011.10.17 17 @ 15:34:10
Start Time:	13:51:00	End Time:	21:04:30	Time On B Time Off B		17 @ 17:36:00
	MENT: 15 - IF- B.O.B. i	n 2 Min				
TEST COIVIN	30 - ISI- No blov FF- B.O.B. in 2	v back.				
	FSI- No blow ba					
	Pressure vs	Time		PR	ESSURE SUM	
E E	8526 Pressure	8520 Temperature	Time (Min.)	Pressure (psig)	Temp Annota (deg F)	ation
1750	A P		<sup>110</sup> 0	1753.14 191.67	101.86 Initial H 102.02 Open To	ydro-static
1500			100 15	389.13	115.97 Shut-In(	1)
1250			<b>™</b> 45 46	729.32 450.30	114.96 End Shi 114.25 Open To	
(0) 1000			™         46           №         75           №         121	625.88	116.00 Shut-In(	2)
750		15H142		714.63	115.20 End Sh 114.39 Final Hy	
500			122	1663.81	114.39 FINAL T	yoro oturio
F			<b>50</b>			
250 /		Ny H	- 50			
250		epm spm				
0 t	ЭРМ	<b>E</b> S]				
250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	3PM Time (Ha				Gas Rates	1
0 t	Recover		,			
17 Mass Oct 2011	Recover Description	Volume(bbl)				
0	Recover	Volume(bbl) O, 40%W, 50%M 3.20				











